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2121 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE .
" BRIGHTON. MASSACHUSETTS 02135 . THE DIOGERE OF

(617} 2640100 - " SAN BERNARDING

VICAR FOR ADMINISTRATION

Janmary 16, 1990
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The Very Reverexd TR
Diceese of San Bernading
1450 North D Street :
gap Bernzdimo, Calliforaia 52405

Daar Father

' Reverend Paul R. Shanley, 2 prieét in good standing ana"cf the Archdiovese
of Boston, was receatly granted 2 madical lsmve £or one year by His Eminence,
ings, Celiforaiz,

Ccardiznal Law. He plans %o 1jve in the area of Falm Bpri :
dnring this time and, if pessible, iz a religious house oF parish reatory.
afterwards he plans to refurn to +he Archdioceze for an assicament.

arm vou of this and to express my hope
that this would be agreesble to you. I esxpect that Father Shanley will make
these arraangements o1 his owo. However, he mgy call upon you for assistance.
‘It is my understanding that he wonld be willing to provide a mimimum of
mizistry such as a, celebration of Mass im tieu of room and board. If bis
assistance is mot peeded, the archdiscese would be pleased to reimburse the
parish or imstitution for the room and board provided him. : ’

The purpeose of my latter is to int

¥is BEminence, Cardimal Law, will appreciate whatever zEsistance can he
given to Father Snapley, If you bave any - guestions about this matter, I will
be happy TO aASWET Tthem. I can assure you thet Father Shanley has no prablsm
that would be a comcern to your &igcess. BHe nas. resigned from his parish on
‘his own, and we shall place bim in parish ministry when he reburas. ’

With warm regards, I am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Mogt Reverend
Vicar for Administraticn

Shanley-TC0003




ARCHDICCESE OF BOSTON -
2121 COMMONWEALTH-AVENUE
BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02135 <

©17)2640100 - . . SAN BERNARDING

VICAR FOR ADMINISTRATION

January .16, 1590

The_VérynReveren& & _
- Diocese of San Bermadine _ ‘
- 1450 Worth D Street A - ' o

Ban Bernadinq, California 92405
.Dear Father - ‘

© Reverend Paul R. Shanley, a priest in good standing and of the Archdiocese
of Boston, was recently granted z medical leave for one year by His Eminence,
Cardinal Law. He plans to live in the area of Palm Springs, California,

 during this time and, if possible, in & religious house or parish ‘Tectory..
Afterwards he plans to retura to the Archdiocese for an assignment.

The purpose of my letter is to inform yvou of this and to express ny -hope
that tkis would be agreesble to you. .I expect that :.Father Shanley will make
these arrangements on his owa. However, he may call upon you for assistance.

"It is my understanding that he would be willing to provide a minimum of
ministry such as a ‘celebration of Mass in lieu of rcom and board. If kis
assistance is not needed, the Archdiocese would be pleased to reimburse the

- parish or institution for the room and board providéd him, : = :

His Eminence, Cardinal Law, will appreciate whatever assistance can ‘be
giver to Father Shanley. If you have any guestioms about this matter, I will
~ be happy-to answer them. @ I can assure you that Father Shanley has no problem
" that would be = concern to your diocese. He has resigned from his parish on
‘his own, =nd we shall place' him in par'isl'i ministry when he returns. -

With werm regards, I am

Sincerely yc.mrsi in Christ,

Most Reverend §
Vicar for Administrat

. S Shanley-TC0004
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. AFFTDAVIT OF RESPONSTBILITY
(Diocesan Employee)

T, . %[ ?7%&/@7 M inder p‘éﬁa_lty of perjﬁry,' do

declare as foliows: ! R

SLpE

1. That I have no record of prior accusation or conviction for
‘sex, violent, or felonious drug crimes.-- - '

2.- If there were ~any -allegation of commission of = crime of
whatever gravity, I would disclose.same before executing this
Affidavit, listing the specific imstances, the time lapsad

~ sgince occcurrence, evidence of rehabilitation or any  other
. pertinent information. ' : L

3. The. acceptance . of the affiant to any Diocesan sponsored
program of whatscever type of character i= contingent upon the
~documented absence of any. criminal or other rscord related to
"sex, violent or felonious drug crimes. ' S

4 To the extent. that there is any background relevant to sex,

violent or felonies drug crimes, affiant has sworn -under
penalty of perjury that he will provide such information- to

the Diocese-of San Bernardino to. allow the Diocese to make an

independent determination that the affiant is fully able and

"likely to function in a fashion consistent with the ideas;y

missions and objectives it has established as an arm of the .
Roman Catholic Church. ’ - ' :

5. This will further acknowledge that the affiant has reviewed
. the attached Child Abuse Reporting Certificate of Awareness
zand has executed the same on ‘&ven date herewith.

: I declare undér'penalty‘of'perjury under the laws of the State of
Califormia that the foregoing is true and. correct and that if called to
testify I would so state and completely testify thereto.

/b day of AVE -, 1s91 mt
. 4 /h

T =S
o : ;é%égif;ﬁrﬁiﬁz;/<;;?g;ﬁ{%ﬁfL”

' Execufs this)
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f!br’.o_ez.&e of San Bemnardino

September 1, 1993

NAME;<Reverend Paui R. Shanlevy

At the request of Reverend_Mon51-

- the facultles of the Diocese of San Bernardlno are hereby

granted to the Reverend Paul R Shanlev a member of the
Archdloceee of Bosten for the perlod beglnnlng.Augg st 1, 1993
and endlng on Augus t 1. 1994 on whlch date these facultles

will cease.

Reverend'MonSLgnor
hancellor/Moderatcr of Curla

Purpose- For pestoral mlnletry and service at st Anne, San
Bernardlno : .

. ‘ | . Shanley-TC0008
1450 North "D .:Sf;szé, San Esmn’adim, aafr'_][qmia. Q2405 (909] :

NnnNRY



BUT—-=1 -2 TILE | S :35<4 =T, adME : ' ' . ' [ = R

: :.&l'ﬁ‘ %‘%t?"*&.‘.;"-‘ﬁ

T Y _1-,; s

B, A

ol mfw%e '
HE )
@M. r,,:z,-:”""
N
st 1 il
=

'-...

‘-"z‘i
=3
4

Y

: | ;
£ ‘ o
: I F T it s W
i : ‘
=
'::l_z . - bk bl e e e m femser .‘54 tm o aas ama o mm——— = e CarY -.:_.n....'.u.‘......_... - -~
g
% ‘ : B U PP T P U e DA
A -
é e e et el e e o o e
3 T e e e o reaon e e %
g L
[ T b et e are s - F— ™
? L --__x--u-—-—-——-...m-.-w_m_Tm._mu... SEe A e, PR M EL e Rt R S, . ‘E
g . 5833 D2t Rosa Ave, . San Barmerding, CA, 02404 {809} 8B4-g3TSsETC TT7C

Shanley-TC0009




ey

o

V]

o
=

'y

LR
v i
AL 1A £ LG 3 RS o on o Jm AT

E

s B Vo e

iy
3

Harot

i
i
l
i

w

ara hérsby

Ly

+.8

G

L

.
M

-

-
s
4

g

i

FI
*

e s o
e W

né
b

-
>
-,

L

Shanley-TC0010

VLW



'-Informatlon of priest re uestln temnorar assignment =
1.  Name: ¥oun R. SHE\EN‘L—F—-U\i ' S

. 2. "Permanent Addrass: k. “fw&\m-. ﬁ\mwf"l}\k - -
' . _City mgeﬂ%ﬂt{éﬁwé ~State T
- Telephone e B

. 3. . Place. and .date of "Ord-ina-ti-on.:: Baston. '\‘“ﬁ(ni‘)

4, Diocese: g%mé%ﬁﬁ ) . Name of Ordlnary‘ mekmnm& \uﬂdﬁ
; S : - -Address/Phone
" Religious Order: _ A Name of Superior:
S : Address/Phone

B Name of health provider: NB. It is the pcllcy of the Dlocese-
of San Bernardino that a priest may not receive temporary‘
faculties ‘unless he has health insurance. ~If he is not
covered, health- insurance is available through the . diocesan
office (384 8214) at apprcxnnately $300 per month. ?ra\nﬁ_m( "i"\"s\_fL

m— 6.\\1‘5\"‘

'_6. ' Reason for ass:.gnment Weekend - . Vacatlon
Other '

7. ~ Languages spoken- English_ Y \/ | Spanlsh N _ Others
8. Length of ass:Lgnment \\I\A.‘c.g:n_\s{ :

9. Driver's license #{HEE
10: Social Security #iﬁ"
1. Imm:Lgrat:Lon status 'Uv Er C—ﬁ*\"ﬁ“ﬁf\!\

12.. '.Automob:.le J.nsurance carrler' _:_QJZ} *U'\ s “‘mﬂ““-’i ‘

.13." Who to notlfy in case of :Lllness/ac:CJ_dent' 8

14, Please submit letter of recommendatlon of ordlnary/superlor.
Names, telephone of local reference , : -

IN DRDER T0 RECEIVE FACUL‘I'IES, PLEASE FAX ‘I’HIS INFQR.HATION 'I‘O )
VERY REVEREND DONALD B. WEBBER, CHANCELLOR AT 714 -884- 4890.

Shanley-TC0011
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%Eam ‘bf‘ Sa..n _‘Be’r:zaz.:[rfn.o

March 25, 1992

] NAME; Reverend‘-Paul R. Shanley.

At the request of_Very Reverend-y

the facultles of the Dloceee of San Bernardlno are hereby

granted to the Reverend Paul R. Shanlev a member of the

Archdlocese of Boston fer the perlod beglnnlng

August - 1981 and-endlng 2uqust, 1993 on Whlch

_date these feculties.rill cease.

. Very Reverend |
Vicar General

e,

. Purpose: For pastoral mlnlstry and serv1ce at st. Enne, San
‘ ‘Bernardino.. . : L .

Shanley-TC0012
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o E ' . o _ . .
. S n EM.,_,,_;‘.DYEE CE_RTIFICETION-OF AWAF—“EESS

e

Section 11166 of the Penal Code reguires any child care custodian, health

T practiticner, oF emnployee Of a child protection agency who -has knowlsdge of
~or observes a child in his or her professional capacity or within the scope

of his or her employment whom he or .she kneows or reasonably suspects has been.

‘the victim of a child abuse to report the known or suspectad dnstance of
child abuse to a child protection  agency Iimmediately 'or as soon as

. practically possible by telephone and to prepare and send a written report
therecf within 36 hours of raceiving the information concerning the incident. .

"Child care custodian" includes teachers; an instructional aide,
a teacher's aide, or a teacher's assistant employed by any public
or private school, Wwho hzs been trained in the duties imposed by .
this article, if the school district has so warranted to the State
Department of Education; a classified employee of any public school
who has been trained in the duties imposed by this-article, 1f the ~ .
- - gchool—has' so~ warramted to--the ~State--Department ~of—-Educatieni - -
administrative. officers, supervisors = of c¢hild welfare and .
attendance, or certificated pupil personnel employees of any public
. or private school; administrators of a public or private day camp;
licensees, administrators, and employees of licensed community care
or child day cars facilities; headstart teachers; licensing workers -
or licensing evaluators; public assistance workers; employeas of
.a child care institution including, but not’ limited to, foster
‘parents, group home personnel, and personnel of residential care
e facilitieg; and social workers or probation officers or any persch
-w«eJmmkmnewh@wis4an“&dministrata§¥armpEesente;—aﬁT;ezwaﬁcounsalc:min;'H child o
abuse prevention program in any public or private school. -

"Health  practiticner"  includes  physicians and. surgeons,
psychiatrists, psychologists, dentists, residents, interns,
pediatrists, chircpractors, licensed nurses, dental hygilenists;,
optometrists, or: any other perscon who is licensed under Division '
.2 (commencing with Section 500) of the Business and Professiens
Code; marriage, family and child counselor trainee as defined in
subdivision (c) of Section 4980.08 of the Business and Professions '
Code; unlicensed marriage, family and child counselor interns -
registered under Section 4980.44 of the Business and Professicns
Code; staté or county public health employees who treat minors for
venéreal disease or any other conditicn; state or county public

health employees who treat minors for venereal disease or any other-
condition; coroners; paramedics; and religious practitioners wha
diagnose, examine, or treat children. - : » e ‘

"This is to verify that I have knowledge of théﬁprdvisions df'Seétion 11166
of the Penal Code and that I will comply with.its provisions. o
DATE:* : ??ZO://?/-“ — /)/’;’ﬁ. B ) : | : o
l.-Q}J/' > gﬂ}gfz—% “‘.

_ (please prink)

| NAME OF DIOCESAN EMPLOVEE:

SIGNATURE QFJDIOCESAN EMPLOYEE: ~ _Q XJ/'?Z;;> | ﬂﬂ?ﬁm/éﬂjj .
_ o o SO 7 ]
B.842 - — ;,ﬂzl/

ST . EXHIBIT *B" S e
o T Shanley-TC0013



' PRIESTS CDMIRG INTO THE DIOCESE

The - followmng forms have been sent to:.

#gbwpmmA,‘Qﬁelcéh&n}ﬁ4

Date Sent

 ~Pr1est Name

‘Affidavit of Responsibility ' »_‘_"jl r7"31~ﬁ] _

child,Abu$e'Report )
K : : e
Personnel Record :

Sent to Superior:

Affidavit of Responsibiliﬁy

© Name of Superior_.

" pate Returned

£5/

.9/

Shanley-TC0014
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o, D g
dItoceian. Saztotal CERTET

NVicar gzn.s;r.a.[ ‘ _ - T . 'Ebigca_ia ofé‘dn Bewnardino .

July 31, 1991

Reverend Paul Shanley

. Bt. Anne Church ‘
6885 Del Rosa
San‘Bernardino _CA 92404

'Dear Father Shanley.

Please complete the enclosad documentatlon and return them to
" me as soon as jPOSSLble for our £files. This is done 1n )
compliance with Diocesan policy . and insurance .coverage .

provisions.

Fraternally in Christ,

' Very Reverend
.Vicar'General

Enclosures

Shanley-TC0015
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AFFIDAVIT QF RESPONSIBILITY
(Dlocesan Emplcyee)

.I,A ' AA[ $§:> Awé%y . under penalty cf perjury,

.'declare as féllows:’ ’”"

C 1. That I have no record of prior accusatlcn or COHVlCtan fcr
C sex, vlolent or felonious drug crimes. :

2. .If there wers any allegation of . ccmmlsSlan of a crime of
- whatever gravity; ¥ would-disclose -same- before executing-this
‘Affldav1t listing the specific instances, the time lapsed
htslnce occurrence, evidence of rehabllltatlan cr any cther '
ﬂ‘pertlnent lnfcrmatlcn. o : .

'3.,"The acceptance of 'the. affiant +to any . Diocesan epcnscred
. preogram of whatsoaver type of character is contingent upon the
-documented absence of any criminal or other record related to -
sex, v1clent or felcnlous drug crimes.

4. To +he extent that there is any background relevant to eex,_

" violent or - felonies drug crimes, affiant has sworn under’
penalty of perjury that he will prcv1de such lnfcrmatlcn to
the Diocese of San Bernardino to allow the Diocese to make an
independent determination that the affiant is fully able and
llkely to function in a fashion consistent. with the ideas, .
missions and objectives it has established as. an arm of the
Roman Catholic Church. ' -

5. Thls Wlll further ackncwledge that the afflant has rev1ewed,
the attached child Zbuse Repcrtlng Certificate of Awareness“'
»and has executed the. same on .even date. hereWLth

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Ccalifornia. that the foregoing .is true and correct and that if called to
testlfy I would =0 state and completely testlfy theretc ‘ :

Execu thls) /fé day of /ék/ﬁ >, 1991 at ."d .
o L Afflant' e |
Shanley-TC0016
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ARCHDIOCESE OF BOSTON' - JANT9 ;99[]
2121 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
- BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02135 o ._- THE DIOCESE QF

| 1617)254-0100 ... . . - sAN BERNARDIRQ

VICAR FOR ADMINISTRATION

January 16, 1990

The Very Reverend §
-Diccese of San Bernadino

1450 North I Street

San Bernadino, California 92405

Dear Father -.

Reverend Paul R. Shanley, 2 priest in good standlng and of the Archdiocese
of Boston, was recently granted a medical leave for one year by His Eminence,
Cardinal Law. He plans to live in the area of Palm Sprlngs, California,
during this time and, if possible, in a religious house or parish rectory.
Afterwards he plans to return-to the Archdiocese for am assignment,

The purpose of my letter is to inform you of this and to express my hope -
that this would be agreeable to you. I expect that Father Shanley will make
these arrangements on his own. - However, he may call upon you for a551stance.
It is my understanding that he would be w1111ng te provide 2 mircimum of
ministry such as a celebration of Mass in lieu of room and board. If bhis .
assistance is not needed, the Archdiocese would be pleased to reimburse the

: parlsh or 1nst1tut10n for the room and board PrDVldEd hlm. -

Hls Emlnence, Cardwnal Law, w111 apprecmate whateve; aSSlStanCE can ba -
'given to Father Shanley. If you have any questlcns about this matter, I will
be heppy to answer them. I can assure you that Father Shanley has no praokilem
that would be a concerm to your diocese. He has resigned from his parish on
his 'own, and we shall place him in parish ministry when he returns.

With warm regards, I am

‘Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most ‘Reverend
Vicar for Admlnlstratlon

Shanley-TC0017
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CARDINALS RESIDENCE — —

BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS o235

© Jume 19,2002

| . PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Most Reverend 1§
o BlshopofSanBemardJno
" 1201 E. Highland Avenue

. San Bernardino, CA 92404 '

' Dear Bishop §

. T am grateful for our visit during the Dallas meeﬁilg, and for the opportunity it afforded mé‘to . ‘
apologize personally for the-problems created by the presence of Father Paul Shanley in the ~-
Diocese of San Bemardino. - : ‘ . E ' L

~ As I mentioned to you, the first allegation against Father Shanley of which I was previously
aware was made in 1993, He was forbidden to engage iz public ministry from that time

- forward. In these past several months I have leamed of allegations going back to 1966.
These records, which go back to my predecessor’s predecessor, Were not reviewed by me

. before making assignments.

for the fact that a priest of this Archdiocese has Eée:_a the

anger among the faithful of the San Berpardino. . _.
never would we have recommended him for

s Archdiocese was at his request and was

Please accept my profound apology
. cause of bewilderment, scandal and ‘
"Had I or my colleagues been awars of his history,
priestly work. Father, Shanley’s departure from thi
not due to allegations of misconduct. -

“With Warm pcrsbnai regards anc‘i.agking fora remembrﬁnce in yous pra_iycrs, Tarh

Shanley-TC0018
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Dlocese Of San Bemardmo

VICAR GENERA,

March 18, 2003

Reverend Paul Sharley
c/o Most Rev. B8 =
2121 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston MA 02.135 3193

RE Da.v:.d T, and Troy T. v. Diocese of San Bemardmo, et al.
Sa.:n Bernardino Supeno:r Court Case Num.ber 5CV 48270

Dear Father Shanley,

Iam wntlng with regards to a very sensitive matter that affects you asa prlest who
has served here .in the Diocese of San Bernardino. Omn January 28, 2003, the
Honorable Judge Bob N. Krug issted an Order (“Order”) requiring the Diocese of

' San Bernardino (“Diocese”) to respond to certain questions and produce files for |
“in-camera” review by Referee Judge Kermeth Ziebarth. The Order was made arLd ‘

. to be comphed with pl‘lDI to March 10, 2.003

An in-camera mspecuon simply means that _Tudge Zlebarth (a retired }udge from San
Bernardino County) will be reviewing the files fo deiermine Whether they must be

produced to the plaintiffs.
The Order provides, among other things, that the Dlocese produce files which

. reflect inappropriate contact between minors and priests that allegedly may have
occurred or- been reported from the perlod 1960 through 1988 :

' The Diocese has agreed to turn over the files through the 1988 date The files will
include dates of alleged acts of misconduct, the sources 'of information and the .
'maintenance of files regarding alleged accusations of misconduct. It is incumbent.
npon me to inform you that materials from your priest file are among those materials
- which will be turned over by the Diocese in complymg Wlfh thrs Order by Judge

K.rug o | ‘ﬂ“

Tudge Zlebarth will review the f11es zhd make hls report to judge Krug regarding
whether or not those files are dlscoverable Whlch means whether they should be

turned over fo plamtsz’s cou.nsel

Shanley-TC0019
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Re#é}reﬁd?aul Shanley -
- ‘March 18, 2003

. Page 2 3
Bi’shép undei'staﬁds you’r_exf.aéciation of privacy of ybﬁ;peréonnel file. The '
Constitution does provide you with certain protections which you have the right to
exercise. B : A . L

urt has compelled discovery and, the Diocese believes that it .

. In this ins{énce, the co ‘
o avoid all unnecessary legal

‘must not contest that decision. - We are attempting t
entanglements. : SR '

basis and the Diocese intends to

Privacy law continues to change on a.feg;ular : _
ntiality of your file. The

exercise its statutory redponsibilities regarding the confide
Diocese will also conform to orders made by the court.

" . The Diocese will not be exercising any right you may.pefsdnally hold. The Diccese-
will make the appropriate review and take procedural steps to protect files that are
 irrélevant to the civil litigation which is the subject matter of the Order. o
If you W’lSh to challenge the admissibility of your files as evidence in courf, you
should teke immediate steps to do so. ' g
If you are going to exercise any objection fo the files _eithér being reviéwé‘d by
Judge Ziebarth or ultimately any that may be turned over to Judge Krug for review,
you should do so forthwith and without delay. S ,
" The case number is"refer‘énced above. The litigation_‘is‘ in the San Bernardino
" Superior Court, Central Division before the Honorable Judge Krug in Department
If ?ou nesd any further'informé-tion regarding the foregoing, pleasé contact me or
our diocesan attorney, Wilirid C. Lemann at 909-889-3691. - ' o

. ..May the Lozd cbﬁtinue to bless you in your miinistry. -’I_’hank- you for ﬁrou:r
cooperation. - ' S S -
" Sincerely in

g vﬁzzverd Momnsignos

" Moderator of the Curia/Dirgctp

fPriest Personnel - '

co

Shanley-TC0020
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’Gomplete ltems‘l 2rand-a: A!so“complete

ftem 4.0f Restricted Delwery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse .
so that we can refurn the card to you.

® Atfach this card to theback of the mailpiecs,

-#mr on the front-if space permits. . :

I Agent
O] Adidressee
'| G. Dats of Delivery

1. Articie Addressed tn: :

Rev. Paul Shanley
c/o Most. Rev. BSd

~2121 Commonwealth Avenue e

Boston MA .02135_ 3193 )

- . S T

13

| . Is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes

If‘{.E,S enter defivery address belfow: QNo
4. SenusaType ]
:El‘ce?ﬂf ed Mail [T Express Mall
egtsterad O Refun Flecs[pt fcr Merchand:se
0 = - i W e o :
4, Restricied Deiivery? (Exira Fes) [ Yes

2, Article Number
(Transfer from service iabel}:

700% E EIEIDE 5350 L?‘!E

PS Form 3811, August 2001

R - . -

Domestic Return Recsipt

" 102505-02-M-154

Shanley-TC0021
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* Sender: Please print your, rarie, address, an

co 'Reﬁ; Msgr.
- -1201 E. Highland Avenue
San Bermardino CA 93404

e

"
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ARCHDIOCESE OF BOSTON
2121 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE .
 BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02135-3153
- E) 25mo1oo

- SECReTAHYFDHnMNmTthLPenéoNNEL ‘ _ ‘ ;' o ’ éf}}gb .
. : ‘ : . .. October 25, 1993 - <}

’ Reverend 2
Chancellor, Diocese of San Bernardlno
_San Bernardino, Callfornla 92405

Dear Father@

This. letter is tc ccnflrm ‘the telephone conversatlon we had on October 4
' regarding Reverend Paul Shanley, a priest of the Archdiocese of Boston 11v1ng
. at St. Anne 5 Parrsh, San Bernardino, Califormia. - . .

. TIhe Archdlocese had received within the past few weeks several allegations'
regarding Father Shanley which pertain to sexual mlsccnduct with a mlnor. The

lncldents occurred more than twenty years ago.

In light of these allegatlons, I met with Father Paul Shaniey here in
‘Boston and revealed the allegatioms to him. Because of this, I told him that
for the time besing he could no longer serve in pastoral mlnlstry in San
Bernardino and should return.to the Archdiocese to address the allegatlcns..

. Durlng this tlme, he w111 not perfcrm any'publlc mrnlstry.

' I also told Father Shanley that he should be in contact with you when he
returnad. I later learned that he mlsunderstocd this. He then agreed to’
ediatel At the time, he was at his residence in San Dlego -
Callfornla 92104, . HlS telephcne number there

. Father Shanley also told me that he had been helpxng in parlshes at
Beaumont and SCIIPPS Ranck, California. :

T appreclate the ass;stance and hDSPltalltY vou extended to Father Shanlsy
over these past years. I regret any incoavenience that this news brlngs you.

Up-to our receiving the ‘recent allegations, we had never rece;ved such
allegatlons about Father Shanley

Father Shanley returned to the Archdiocese on Saturday, Dctober 16, 1993.'

With Warm personal reqardst I an
81

Shanley-TC0023
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ARCHDIOCCESE:OF BOSTON
. 2121 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE

" BRIGHTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02135-3193
(617) 254-0100 ‘

" BECRETARY FOR MINISTERIAL PERSONNEL ‘ o _
_October 25, 1993

Reverend
Chancellor, Diocese of San Bernardlno
“1450WNcrth ‘D-Street e :
San Berna:dlno, Callfornla 92405

" Dear Fatherj;“;”'

This letter is to comfirm the telephone conversation we had on October 4
regardlng Reverend Paul’ Shanley, a priest-of the Archdlocese of Boston living
~at St. Amnne's Parlsh, San Bernardlno, Callfornla.

‘The Archdlocese had .received w1th1n the past few weeks several allegations
regarding Father Shanley which pertain to sexual misconduct with a minor. The
“inpidents cccurred more than twenty years ago. ' :

In llght of these allegatlans, I met with Father Paul Shanley here in
Boston and revealed the allegatlons to him. Because of this, I told him that
Ffor the time being he could no longer serve in pastoral ministry in San
Bernardino and should return to the Archdioccese to address the allegations.
Durlng this time, he will not perform any public mlnlstry.

I also told Father Shanley that he should be in contact with you when he
returned., I later learnmed that he misunderstood this, He then agreed to

* . contact you immediately. At the time, he was at hlS residence. in San Diego -
Callfornla; ' His telephone number there

_ Father Shanley also told me that he had been helping in parishes at
Beaumont and Scripps Ranch, California. '

I apprecxate the a551stance and.hospltallty you extended to Father Shanley
over these past years. I regret any 1nconven1ence that this news brings you.
Up to our receiving the ‘recent allegatioms, we had never received such

- allegations about Father Shanley.

. Father Shanley returned tc the Archdiocese on Saturday, October 15, 1993.

‘..Wlth WATrm personal regards, I am

Shanley-TC0027

Secreﬁary for Ministe:ial‘Persoﬁnel
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October 8, 1993

on Monday, October 4, 1993, I was contacted by phone by th

e
Reverend of the A:.cl;diocése of Boston,

Father Paul Shanley has. been a supply priest in this diocese
.since. 1990. -He lives in the Diocese of "San Diego.” He does
_ not have an address listed. As arranged with the parish and
- the former pastor, Father g B, all of Father Paul's
mail and telephone came to St. Anne's parish in San Bernardino
~and a report would be given to him when he would come up for .
supply.:. He supplied twice a mohth, said Mass and celebrated
the sacrament of penance for Father gy ) N :

It appears that -events from 25 years ago, Father Shanley -is
now accused of sexual misconduct with minors. Three different
incidents have been reportéd to the Archdiocesan office.
Father Shanley is to report back into the diocase next Friday,
October 15, 1993. I had a private meeting with the Pastoral
. Coordinator, B on Tuesday, October 5, to discuss
' this issue. I have. asked her to keep the information privi<
leged and confidential at this time. = I question whether
either she or any staff pecple have any concern or red flags
concerning any possible sexual misconduct on the part of
Father Shanley while he has worked here in the diocese. He is
well Known to [EEEE =nd she considers him a friend.  She

" stated that she 18 Niot aware of any concernad  that she would
It would

have concerning any possible sexual misconduct.
appear to me that because of his limited involvement in the
parish, this would be true. T discovered that he also
supplies in the Beaumont parish at the church with Father
g@EEE  and maybe supplying in Ia Jolla, california. have
asked Father §&8 B +o contact San Diego Diocese with-the

" information he gave to me. o S o

I havelleft'a messagé_fbr Father Sﬁanley to contact me upon
his return from the East Coast today, Thursday, October 7.
. Two guestions I will have for him are: ' '

Shanley-TC0028
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i

REVEREND PAUL SHANLEY

'MEMO TO FILE

1) Has there been any sexual misconduct in his behavior here?

.2) To inform him that he does not have faculties to supply in
‘the few days that he remains here in the diocese. It would be

inappropriate with this personal issue for him to be doing
public ministry. According to our policy he would be put on

admninistrative. -Leave. -

I have called Father QJ
-~ in - case of any -public notice of

pertinent informatior,

s +o0 inform him of this

. Pather's recalled to Boston. At +his time, it appears that.
Boston has not discussed these matters personally with him of.
only given him the information. It would be my conclusion ;
that there is no cooperative evidence or red flags to indicate

' both M=. gife

~ at this time a .concern. I have asked GETEE
anything she might further discover ‘in this case. L

At this stage we are not going to make .
back to Boston. I have discussed this

concerning his recall

¥ +o0 be alert to

‘any public statement

matter with Boston, that if there were any igsues here that we
would address them our forthright public manner. At this time
it would be inappropriate to, in any way, publicize the
allegation with no reason for concern for any of our minors.
T do not want, in any way, to give the impression that we are

attempting to cover up
would be appropriate to
my personal interview
information. -

this information. Our handling of it
. out policies. Unless I am notified in
with Father shanley, of any other

of 10/8/93

Telephone conversation

The three caseé fhat

are alleged against Father happen 25

years ago. He is returning to his own diccese on this coming

Friday, October 15. We will make no statement of his depar-—
+ure from our diocese; because he does not a formal assign
n discussing the issues with Father Shanley and @
it would appear that we have no cause for concern at

this time. Father was very detailed.

and the sacraments on

L

He only celebrated Mass

the weekend. There was only one case

that he spent the weekend with the youth at St. Anne and it

was well chaperonad.:

‘another cabin away from the children and the o
g the kids while the weekend went on. He has teld

B and Father &

supervisin

They had actually placed Father in
ther adults

B that he has been asked to

Shanley-TC0029



' REVEREND DAUL SHANLEY
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come back'ﬁést‘to take care of his younger - brother, who has
alzheimer! disease. This is a true medical fact. I assured
Father that I would return a phone call to Father @ e

tell him of our discussion and about our procedures at}thls :

end. -

B

10(12{9

I called Father & '
decisions. I asked him to contact the Dlocese of San Dlego

he assured me that he would.

Reverend'Mon51gnordeTﬂf
Chancellor/Moderator of Curia

Shanley-TC0030
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SENT BY:SCHAEFER $11=16-93

DIOCESE OF 84N DIEG(

November 18, 1893

Offien for Civil Affairs

TFLTET Fleor T
.. Ban. Bernard:.:;m, CA, 92401-1701

Dear n

I have rnviawad with sur chanc:allar your infcxrmaticn abaut tha ‘
plain being made by the mistress {(or former migktress) . QI the . -

———— = rEt'irad prisst Our CENCIUSionsg &re thesed

1. WE cannok ame:;d the priesta' pensian plan to make provisicn
with referanda to her ::Taim, and .

2. we belileve trzarn is no :Lagal bas*s far har claim; and

Jj. We do not gee any Eacta whi::’u suggast that elther dlocese
E ghould even consider pastoral outreach in this situation. Her
grisvance, if she has one, is with the priest, nof{ with Churceh
administrators. ' So ve feel that Church funds ahmuld not be’
usnd in this s"taaticm )

-AS you knew, thc:sa cmclusicns ars basad on nc:thing mnore than
“informatien which you provided. in cur brief talephonea osnference
. the .other day. Therefeore, we are open to feconsidering our .
, c:anclumians after reviswing tha ralavant documentation.

Turning $5 anether urfortunate s:.tuatinn, Fro 8 S hos
.been in correspondence with Msor. GEEED regarding tha allsgations
- wha lives here in Zan Diego. It is my
g that a meeting wae planned betwsen Msgr., EESEED snd
B ; but I have never bean informed as to whather Fr.__
acknawladgad any responsibility with refersnce to the
“allegations. I would appreclate closure on this file one way or
the other. 8o if you could get back to me, I would be qrataful.

with kind psrsonal and ‘professional regards, T rama_.in

| ¥ours Faithiully,

Shanley-TC0032
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